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Adella F. Crozier 
Project Manager - Special Projects  
DTE Energy 

313-235-7386 croziera@dteenergy.com 

Aldo Colandrea 
Manager, Corp Energy Forecasting  
DTE Energy 

313-235-8528 313-235-9583 colandreaa@dteenergy.com 

Angie Butcher 
Operations and Wholesale Markets 
Division 
Michigan Public Service Commission 

517-241-6087 517-373-3113 butchera@michigan.gov 

Bill Bokram 
Operations and Wholesale Markets 
Division 
Michigan Public Service Commission 

517-241-6116 517-373-3113 bokramw@michigan.gov 

Cathy Cole 
Electric Operations Staff Engineer,  
Operations and Wholesale Markets 
Division 
Michigan Public Service Commission 

517-241-6065 colec1@michigan.gov 

Chris Nielsen 
Meter Revenue Operations Project 
Coordinator  
Indiana Michigan Power 
American Electric Power 

269-926-0667 269-926-0670 canielsen@aep.com 

Cliff Grimm 
DTE Energy 313-235-6823  grimmc@dteenergy.com 

Dan Blair 
Regulated Energy Division 
Michigan Public Service Commission 

517-241-6067  blaird@michigan.gov 

Dan Delurey 
Wedgemere Group 202-441-1420  dan.delurey@wedgemere.com 

Dan Nelson 
Great Lakes Energy 

 
231-487-1317 231-582-6213 dnelson@glenergy.com 

Dan Pfeiffer 
ITRON Corp 509-590-8861  dan.pfeiffer@itron.com 

Daniel Voss, P.E. 
Senior Buyer, Indirect/M&E  
General Motors Corporation 
Worldwide Purchasing 
PCC - Central 

248-753-1884 248-753-6225 daniel.voss@gm.com 

David Gard 
Energy Policy Specialist  
Michigan Environmental Council 

517-487-9539 517-487-9541 davidmec@voyager.net 
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Dena Norton 
DTE Energy 313-235-7318 313-235-9583 nortond@dteenergy.com 

Elton Veenstra 
Great Lakes Energy 231-487-1340 231-582-3139 eveenstra@glenergy.com 

Gordon Hauk 
Electricity Programs Manager  
FordLand 

313-322-3633 313-594-7215 ghauk@ford.com 

Gregory A. Clark 
Vice President, Government Affairs  
American Electric Power/I&M 

517-367-1242 517-367-1250 gaclark2@aep.com 

Hubert W. Miller, III 
Consumers Energy 517-788-2452  hwmiller@cmsenergy.com 

Jack Dempsey 
Dickinson Wright PLLC 
Counselors At Law 

734-623-1619 734-623-1625 jdempsey@dickinsonwright.com 

Jackie Langwith (Leshkevich) 
Research Analyst  
Legislative Services Bureau 

517-373-7104 517-376-0171 jLangwith@legislature.mi.gov 

Jill Polich 
Consumers Energy 517-788-0635  jmpolich@cmsenergy.com 

Jim Ault 
President  
Michigan Electric and Gas Association 
(MEGA) 

517-484-7730 517-484-5020 jaault@voyager.net 

Jim Weeks 
MMEA 517-323-8346 517-323-8373 jweeks@mpower.org 

Jomo Thorne, DTE Energy  313-235-8087  thornet@dteenergy.com 
Jon Allan 
Manager, New Generation  
Consumers Energy Company 

517-788-2475 517-788-1115 jwallan@cmsenergy.com 

Josh Bode 
Consultant  
Freeman, Sullivan & Co 

415-777-0707  joshbode@fscgroup.com 

Julie Baldwin 
Operations and Wholesale Markets 
Division 
Michigan Public Service Commission 

517-241-6115  baldwinj2@michigan.gov 

Kent D. Curry 
Director of Regulatory Services Indiana 
Michigan Power Company  
American Electric Power 

260-425-2119 260-425-2303 kdcurry@aep.com 
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Kevin J. Chreston 
Supervisor  
DTE Energy 
Generation Optimization 

313-235-9024 313-235-4981 chrestonk@dteenergy.com 

Kristin Brief 
Market Development Manager  
EnerNOC, Inc. 

617-224-9939 857-221-9439 kbrief@enernoc.com 

Marie Pieniazek 
Energy Curtailment Specialists, Inc. 518-347-1327 mpieniazek@ecsny.com 

Marie Wayman 
DTE Energy 313-706-6697 waymanm@dteenergy.com 

Mark Pung 
Regulated Energy Division 
Michigan Public Service Commission 

517-335-4964 pungm@michigan.gov 

Mark Williamson 
Manager, Load Research  
DTE Energy 

313-235-8712 313-235-0106 williamsonm@dteenergy.com 

Martin G. Kushler, Ph.D. 
Director, Utilities Program  
American Council for an Energy-Efficient 
Economy (ACE3) 

517-655-7037 517-655-7037 mgkushler@aol.com 

Meredith Fowlie 
University of Michigan  mfowlie@umich.edu 

Michael Buda 
Director of External Affairs & Executive 
Editor  
Michigan Electric Cooperative Association 
(MECA) 

517-351-6322 
ext 206 517-351-6396 mbuda@countrylines.com 

Michael Jaeger 
Energy Curtailment Specialists, Inc. 518-347-1327 Mjaeger@ecsny.com 

Michael Vecchi 
Director- Technical Sales  
Cellnet 

508-816-1911 Michael.Vecchi@cellnet.com 

Mike Jaeger 
Energy Curtailment Specialists, Inc. 518-347-1327 mjaeger@ecsny.com 

Mike McNalley 
DTE Energy 313-235-4626 mcnalleym@dteenergy.com 

Nicholas J. Planson 
Director of Market Development  
ConsumerPowerline 

212-796-7126 212-361-6385 nplanson@consumerpowerline.com 

Pat Anzell 
Great Lakes Energy 231-487-1301 231-582-6213 panzell@glenergy.com 
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Patricia Poli 
Operations and Wholesale Markets 
Division 
Michigan Public Service Commission 

517-241-6141 517-241-6071 pmpoli@michigan.gov 

Paul Proudfoot 
Electric Operations Manager   
Operations and Wholesale Markets 
Division 
Michigan Public Service Commission 

517-241-6142 517-241-6121 proudfootp@.michigan.gov 

Rich Creegan 
Area Vice Presiden  
Itron, Inc. 

 
Rich.Creegan@itron.com 

Rob Ozar 
Regulated Energy Division 
Michigan Public Service Commission 

517-241-6138 517-335-8500 ozarr@michigan.gov 

Robert A. W. Strong 
Attorney  
Clark Hill PLC 
Attorneys at Law 

248-988-5861 248-642-2174 rstrong@clarkhill.com 

Saudia Santure 
Communications Coordinator  
Consumers Energy Company 

517-788-0436 517-788-1315 scsanture@cmsenergy.com 

Scott H. DeBroff 
Esq., Chair - Energy & Telecom Group  
Smigel, Anderson & Sacks Representing 
Elster Integrated Solutions 

717-234-2401 sdebroff@sasllp.com 

Stephen J. Romeo 
Esquire  
Smigel, Anderson, & Sacks 
River Chase Office Center 

717-234-2401 717-234-3611 sromeo@sasllp.com 

Steve McLean 
Regulated Energy Division 
Michigan Public Service Commission 

517-241-6177 mcleans1@michigan.gov 

Teri L. VanSumeren 
Director of Customer Research  
Consumers Energy Company 

517-788-2067 tlvansumeren@cmsenergy.com 

Terry Harvill 
Vice President, Government and 
Regulatory Affairs  
Constellation 

248-936-9004 248-936-9007 terry.harvill@constellation.com 

Terry Rubenthaler 
Midwest Energy 

269-445-1000    
x1031  terryr@teammidwest.com 
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Tim Kowaleski 
Regulatory Affairs Manager  
Consumers Energy 

517-393-2465  twkowaleski@cmsenergy.com 

Tony Anderson 
Cherryland 231-486-9214  tanderson@cecelec.com 

Tony Brough 
DTE Energy 313-235-1615 brought@dteenergy.com 

William H. Ware 
CMS Energy 517-788-0807  whware@cmsenergy.com 

Zoe Lipman 
Program Manager, Great Lakes Natural 
Resource Center  
National Wildlife Federation 

734-769-3351 
ext 34 734-769-1449 lipman@nwf.org 

 


